Printable Version of Topic



Click here to view this topic in its original format

BlackSDA _ 3ABN _ 3abn Trust Services Group

Posted by: BrotherBill Aug 9 2006, 11:54 AM

I heard today that 3 ABN eliminated their entire Trust Services Group. Can anyone verify whether this is true?

Posted by: princessdi Aug 9 2006, 12:28 PM

What exactly was their purpose?

QUOTE(BrotherBill @ Aug 9 2006, 09:54 AM)

I heard today that 3 ABN eliminated their entire Trust Services Group. Can anyone verify whether this is true?

Posted by: BrotherBill Aug 9 2006, 01:27 PM

If you mean what is 3ABN's purpose in eliminating the Trust Services Group, I don't know. If you mean what is the purpose of the Trust Services Group, it is to help people write their wills, presumably leaving some money to 3ABN for providing the service.

Again, I don't know how true the rumor is. I have not had intimate dealings with 3ABN's formal organization for a couple of years now.

Posted by: Johann Aug 9 2006, 03:03 PM

QUOTE(BrotherBill @ Aug 9 2006, 09:27 PM)

If you mean what is 3ABN's purpose in eliminating the Trust Services Group, I don't know. If you mean what is the purpose of the Trust Services Group, it is to help people write their wills, presumably leaving some money to 3ABN for providing the service.

Again, I don't know how true the rumor is. I have not had intimate dealings with 3ABN's formal organization for a couple of years now.

Although your question is fully legitimate I believe an answer might not come until a little later. We have members on this forum who will be able to give us all the details then. The Linda case is far from the only problem 3ABN is encountering these days. Pray the new leadership of 3ABN will be able to handle everything right. Some Church leaders belive 3ABN will have to be restructured within a month in order to save the Church a lot of problems.

Posted by: Jvat Aug 9 2006, 03:16 PM

Johann, has 3ABN assumed new leadership? I see that you also mention things needing to happen within a month or so? Are things continuing to happen now at a much faster pace to bring justice and right?

Posted by: Johann Aug 9 2006, 03:37 PM

QUOTE(Jvat @ Aug 9 2006, 11:16 PM)

Johann, has 3ABN assumed new leadership?

This takes time.

QUOTE

I see that you also mention things needing to happen within a month or so? Are things continuing to happen now at a much faster pace to bring justice and right?

According to information received from top-ranking church leaders, this is what they are working on right now. This is the only way they can save the reputation of the church.

Posted by: västergötland Aug 9 2006, 04:16 PM

QUOTE(Johann @ Aug 9 2006, 11:37 PM)

According to information received from top-ranking church leaders, this is what they are working on right now. This is the only way they can save the reputation of the church.

Both the strength and the weakness of the church is its members. Its kind of sad that the reputation of the SDA would be linked in this way with the reputation of a subgroup within it.

As a sidenote, this among other things picking up speed, it seems that some major changes in the world we know are just waiting to happen soon.

Posted by: BrotherBill Aug 9 2006, 06:24 PM

Johann, do you believe there is a place in the potential new management of 3 ABN for Danny, now that so much has come out on this and other forums?

I just can't get out of my mind the phrase my mother used to say, "There is nothing so powerful as a truth whose time has come."

Posted by: watchbird Aug 9 2006, 06:39 PM

QUOTE(BrotherBill @ Aug 9 2006, 06:24 PM)

Johann, do you believe there is a place in the potential new management of 3 ABN for Danny, now that so much has come out on this and other forums?

Surely you jest! 💌 b

Posted by: sonshineonme Aug 9 2006, 07:03 PM

QUOTE(Jvat @ Aug 9 2006, 02:16 PM)

Johann, has 3ABN assumed new leadership? I see that you also mention things needing to happen within a month or so? Are things continuing to happen now at a much faster pace to bring justice and right?

Use your imagination everyone....

QUOTE(BrotherBill @ Aug 9 2006, 05:24 PM)

[u]Johann, do you believe there is a place in the potential new management of 3 ABN for Danny, now that so much has come out on this and other forums? [/u]

I just can't get out of my mind the phrase my mother used to say, "There is nothing so powerful as a truth whose time has come."

If that is allowed to happen, just think what should be given back to Linda. $\label{eq:linear_line$



If that is allowed to happen, I hate to think of the proclamations heard from across the church members in the world, including me.

QUOTE(Johann @ Aug 9 2006, 02:37 PM)

This takes time.

According to information received from top-ranking church leaders, this is what they are working on right now. This is the only way they can save the reputation of the church.

What about the reputation of Linda? Why are they suddenly interested in "saving" 3abn, for the sake of the church, but would allow the crumpy irrisponsible board members, Danny and his grouples to stay when they are the ones responsible in whole for what is happening? They have their one chance to fix this, if they are going to do it, they better do it right, because that is what people are watching to see. I know I am.

Posted by: BrotherBill Aug 9 2006, 07:04 PM

That would be an interesting new topic. I wonder how the viewership would change if Danny were ousted (which I think should happen) and Linda were to replace him. I guess I also wander if she would want the job now?

I don't think Linda would want this job back, but if the leadership changes, who knows. Just for you, I am going to ask my wife to ask Linda if she wants her old job back. That is, if those of us on the forum can get her reinstated.

Posted by: sonshineonme Aug 9 2006, 07:09 PM

QUOTE(BrotherBill @ Aug 9 2006, 06:04 PM)

That would be an interesting new topic. I wonder how the viewership would change if Danny were ousted (which I think should happen) and Linda were to replace him. I guess I also wander if she would want the job now?

I don't think Linda would want this job back, but if the leadership changes, who knows. Just for you, I am going to ask my wife to ask Linda if she wants her old job back. That is, if those of us on the forum can get her reinstated.

I talk to Linda regularly, we have talked about this before. I will bring it up again.

And I'm fairly certain, she would take it ONLY if the majority of the admin there and leadership there were GONE.

But, we are really thinking hypothetical here....she would do what God told her to do. And I know she has forgiven people, but I don't think she would be able to trust these un-christian people to be her "co-workers" for God. It's a curious thought, isn't it?

Posted by: BrotherBill Aug 9 2006, 07:16 PM

I agree. My experience is that she certainly is a Godly woman; able to forgive and move on. She certainly wants God's will to be done. And she certainly wants what is best for God's people.

Posted by: watchbird Aug 9 2006, 07:39 PM

QUOTE(sonshineonme @ Aug 9 2006, 07:09 PM)

I talk to Linda regularly, we have talked about this before. I will bring it up again. And I'm fairly certain, she would take it ONLY if the majority of the admin there and leadership there were GONE.

But, we are really thinking hypothetical here....she would do what God told her to do. And I know

she has forgiven people, but I don't think she would be able to trust these un-christian people to be her "co-workers" for God. It's a curious thought, isn't it? f there were any of "these un-christian people" left around, then the house would not been sufficiently :leaned. Posted by: sonshineonme Aug 9 2006, 07:48 PM QUOTE(watchbird @ Aug 9 2006, 06:39 PM) If there were any of "these un-christian people" left around, then the house would not been sufficiently cleaned. That is what we shall wait to see. Posted by: Johann Aug 10 2006, 05:22 AM QUOTE(västergötland @ Aug 10 2006, 12:16 AM) 🗍 Both the strength and the weakness of the church is its members. Its kind of sad that the reputation of the SDA would be linked in this way with the reputation of a subgroup within it. As a sidenote, this among other things picking up speed, it seems that some major changes in the world we know are just waiting to happen soon. What can you tell us about Danny Shelton's branch in Sweden? Church leaders warned our Brethren in Scandnavia against this attachment to Danny Shelton, but they did not heed their superiors. We all (now that the chairman of the Board of 3ABN Scandinavia is no longer a menber of the church. Posted by: Clay Aug 10 2006, 07:44 AM someone has suggested that the Trust Group has not been closed.... perhaps further investigation is needed.... Posted by: Daryl Fawcett Aug 10 2006, 11:04 AM Verifying the source of this is very important, whether it has come from a reliable source as fact, or whether it came from heresay, which is rumour, and not necessarily fact.

I would be interested in knowing which one it is.

Posted by: watchbird Aug 10 2006, 11:23 AM

QUOTE(BrotherBill @ Aug 9 2006, 11:54 AM)

I heard today that 3 ABN eliminated their entire Trust Services Group. Can anyone verify whether this is true?

I've not been able to verify anything about their **entire** Trust Services Group being eliminated. However, I do know that four emplyees were terminated in the April/May 2006 timeframe. Could this be the source of what you describe above? Or were there details in what you heard that would seem to indicate that there has been other and more recent action taken in addition to these four employees being dropped?

Posted by: västergötland Aug 10 2006, 03:42 PM

QUOTE(Johann @ Aug 10 2006, 01:22 PM)

What can you tell us about Danny Shelton's branch in Sweden? Church leaders warned our Brethren in Scandnavia against this attachment to Danny Shelton, but they did not heed their superiors. We all know that the chairman of the Board of 3ABN Scandinavia is no longer a menber of the church.

3ABN Scandinavia? I think everyone here who watches 3ABN directly do so either by streaming or from satelite.

The only other channel with adventist programing in sweden (besides 3abn and Hope on satelite) that I am aware of, http://www.ereach.se/resources/about.html, hmm... They initiated and participated in producing two good campmeeting events this year that they filmed, the first with David Assherick and team and the secound with Doug B as one of two main speakers. The focus on witnessing which was especially clear in the easter campmeeting with Assherick has been very well recieved around here. They carry 3abn produced programs, but hey, noone is perfect.

I dont know anything about their relationships with 3abn beyond which can be read at the linked webpages. The reason I mention this channel in reply to your question is the connection made by http://www.adventist.se/econtent/3554/.htmls mentioning 3abn as the place where the founders of this channel learned how to produce tv (the article is entierly in swedish).

Posted by: Freedom Aug 10 2006, 07:22 PM

QUOTE(sonshineonme @ Aug 9 2006, 06:48 PM)

That is what we shall wait to see.

To really clean 3ABN camp: Replace key 3ABN management people in SEVERAL departments Replace most members of the 3ABN board.

Make sure that new key management people are SDA

Just a few suggestions.

Umm, time will tell what will happen at 3ABN.

God grant us all the patience to see what will happen. The COURAGE to CHANGE the corruption at 3ABN.

freedom

Posted by: fallible humanbeing Aug 10 2006, 09:37 PM

Brother Bill,

Exactly what is this rumor based on? To toss out a question like this and add more fuel to the devil's fire is not responsible. If you are going to make insinuations, accusations, or float a red herring then support it with something substantial, something that even gives your question a semblance of realistic weight.

My Hope Is In God

- fallible

Posted by: Panama_Pete Aug 10 2006, 10:04 PM

QUOTE(fallible humanbeing @ Aug 10 2006, 10:37 PM)

Brother Bill,

Exactly what is this rumor based on? To toss out a question like this and add more fuel to the **devil's fire** is not responsible. If you are going to make insinuations, accusations, or float a red herring then support it with something substantial, something that even gives your question a semblance of realistic weight.

My Hope Is In God

- fallible

I just finished watching the two-hour "3ABN Live" program. I thought I heard Danny say, briefly, that he and Brandy were **leaving** 3ABN for an absence of two or three months.

This has the semblance of realistic weight when Mr. Shelton said it, <u>himself</u>, assuming I heard right.

Posted by: princessdi Aug 10 2006, 10:07 PM

Since his OP ws in the form of a question, I'm thinking he is looking for answers. Someone could just give evidence that it was not true, and he would move on, you don't need a lot of information to ask a question. Questions are for recieving answers.

QUOTE(fallible humanbeing @ Aug 10 2006, 08:37 PM)

Brother Bill,

Exactly what is this rumor based on? To toss out a question like this and add more fuel to the devil's fire is not responsible. If you are going to make insinuations, accusations, or float a red herring then support it with something substantial, something that even gives your question a semblance of realistic weight.

My Hope Is In God

- fallible

Posted by: fallible humanbeing Aug 10 2006, 10:30 PM

Please explain for me PP how a man taking a leave from what has obviously been a difficult time can be used as evidence that the Trust Services Dept. has been done away with?

Granted Linda has been through much - but can you name an individual who is REALLY involved in all of this who wouldn't need a rest after the past two years?

Speculation, innuendo, that is all I read here - not much substantiated truth.

His Hand WILL Guide Us

- fallible

PD,

Except possibly within an online discussion where not all posts are read, context is often absent, and tossing out something like that can be misconstrued as "truth" as a discussion starter.

For instance, what "IF" I posted here and claimed that I knew you were the wife of the Lake Region Conference President and you had a personal axe to grind with one of the employees of 3ABN. But - I began it this way:

"I heard that PrincessDi is the wife of the Lake Region Conference President, and she had a run in with so-and-so at 3ABN and THAT is why she is so vehemently against 3ABN and its ministry - can anyone tell me if this is true?"

Now, a wander in here who happens across it but doesn't bother to see if there is any support or denial of this statement might just very well head out the door with this tidbit in their minds as truth.

Online dialogue is dangerous.

- fallible

QUOTE(princessdi @ Aug 10 2006, 11:07 PM)

Since his OP ws in the form of a question, I'm thinking he is looking for answers. Someone could just give evidence that it was not true, and he would move on, you don't need a lot of information to ask a question. Questions are for recieving answers.

Posted by: princessdi Aug 10 2006, 10:42 PM

I understand your concern, however, the only thing I can tell you is that you are one of the few who took it as you did. Most took it in the context that BB ws asking a question. You will see in subsequesnt posts that more research is suggested after no one had an answe to the question. You can't tell someone how to phrase their posts. BB Asked the question, and so far, you are the only one who misunderstood. You may consider observing for a while longer, so you can get a "feel" for the site. I see where you have been visiting and reading, but you may not have comprehended the gravity of the situation being discussed. I understand that it is a lot to take and hard to believe all at once. Take your time and consider the information here with a clear mind.

Also, if you have information to add or refute that which is already been posted, please share.

BTW, Welcome to BSDA! Glad to you decided to join our Family! See you when you get back from visiting your neighbors! Take care!

QUOTE(fallible humanbeing @ Aug 10 2006, 08:30 PM)

PD,

Except possibly within an online discussion where not all posts are read, context is often absent, and tossing out something like that can be misconstrued as "truth" as a discussion starter.

For instance, what "IF" I posted here and claimed that I knew you were the wife of the Lake Region Conference President and you had a personal axe to grind with one of the employees of 3ABN. But - I began it this way:

"I heard that PrincessDi is the wife of the Lake Region Conference President, and she had a run in with so-and-so at 3ABN and THAT is why she is so vehemently against 3ABN and its ministry - can anyone tell me if this is true?"

Now, a wander in here who happens across it but doesn't bother to see if there is any support or denial of this statement might just very well head out the door with this tidbit in their minds as

Online dialogue is dangerous.

fallible

t be
as
ot
ion ne
ot
tr

As has been stated here many times before this is not a courtroom..... it is a bulletin board. And it is a bulletin board where any who want to do so may come and post.... and it is very easy to tell.... if one reads enough..... whether the person is a participant, a witness, a researcher, a reader who is trying to put things together, or a heckler who is trying to distract the readers.

But to your question more directly...... The "pull" that anyone here has is dependent on who they are

in real life and what they do in the background. And when they are working in the background they are using their own names and have the full strength of their characters, service records, training, circles of influence, and all of the other accounterments that go with being a person of influence. Here they may or may not use their real names, and they may or may not ever put their words on the screen.

I repeat. This is a bulletin board. Many more are reading it than merely the names you see on your screen. Whatever they take from here finds its "verification" and its value in the use made of it. Not in the identity of the one who typed the words.

Posted by: Daryl Fawcett Aug 11 2006, 09:20 AM

According to a post over at MSDAOL, it seems there is a question as to whether or not Danny Shelton actually announced that he will be taking a leave of absence. This is why a video-tape of this program and announcment is important, which I hope somebody has done. In any case, there will be another repeat of this live program.

Has anybody here verified this with a 3ABN official as to whether this is true or not?

Posted by: awesumtenor Aug 11 2006, 09:21 AM

QUOTE(Siriss @ Aug 11 2006, 09:56 AM)

How much pull does anyone on these forums have as most are posting under personas and cannot be verifiably reputable?

You assume that the only dialog ongoing about this situation is what you see posted here... and even with the personas and screen names, some people have identified who they are and what their connection is to 3ABN and/or Danny Shelton... and, as such their statements are verifiable and knowing the speaker behind the persona, credible and their credibility, where it corroborates the statements of those who feel divulging their identity would put them or others at risk, makes the whole credible...

Yes, it could be a coincidence that Danny is taking an extended leave of absence from 3ABN, despite the predictions of oncoming change that have been dropped here of late... but that would take almost as great a leap of faith as believing none of what has been stated has any truth to it whatsoever.

In His service, Mr. J

Posted by: sonshineonme Aug 11 2006, 09:33 AM

QUOTE(Daryl Fawcett @ Aug 11 2006, 08:20 AM)

According to a post over at MSDAOL, it seems there is a question as to whether or not Danny Shelton actually announced that he will be taking a leave of absence. This is why a video-tape of this program and announcment is important, which I hope somebody has done. In any case, there will be another repeat of this live program.

Has anybody here verified this with a 3ABN official as to whether this is true or not?

I was watching the repeat online last night, had to get some sleep, told a buddy of mine to watch, he
reported to me that he heard Danny himself say it. I'm sure he will verify it, as will others. I know I
didn't see it, but I do have it from someone that SAW IT. 😠

Posted by: PaperTigers Aug 11 2006, 09:49 AM

QUOTE(sonshineonme @ Aug 11 2006, 11:33 AM)

I was watching the repeat online last night, had to get some sleep, told a buddy of mine to watch, he reported to me that he heard Danny himself say it. I'm sure he will verify it, as will others. I know I didn't see it, but I do have it from someone that SAW IT.

yeah, it will be on the repeat unless they edit it out... which is entirely possible... I remember one LIVE where we had to stay an extra hour to a edit a 10 minute part where Danny didn't like what he said.

Posted by: BrotherBill Aug 11 2006, 10:20 AM

QUOTE(watchbird @ Aug 10 2006, 12:23 PM)

I've not been able to verify anything about their **entire** Trust Services Group being eliminated. However, I do know that four emplyees were terminated in the April/May 2006 timeframe. Could this be the source of what you describe abové? Or were there details in what you heard that would seem to indicate that there has been other and more recent action taken in addition to these four employees being dropped?

What I heard referred to something more recent than the terminations in April/May. Again, it is just rumor I am trying to confirm.

QUOTE(fallible humanbeing @ Aug 10 2006, 10:37 PM)

Brother Bill,

Exactly what is this rumor based on? To toss out a question like this and add more fuel to the devil's fire is not responsible. If you are going to make insinuations, accusations, or float a red herring then support it with something substantial, something that even gives your question a semblance of realistic weight.

My Hope Is In God

- fallible

My goal is not to insinuate, accuse, or add fuel to any fire. I just asked a question to confirm

something I heard while speaking with a colleague who used to work at 3ABN.

Posted by: Panama Pete Aug 11 2006, 12:14 PM

QUOTE(sonshineonme @ Aug 11 2006, 10:33 AM)

I was watching the repeat online last night, had to get some sleep, told a buddy of mine to watch, he reported to me that he heard Danny himself say it. I'm sure he will verify it, as will others. I know I didn't see it, but I do have it from someone that SAW IT.

I heard it. And now we know others heard it, too, and interpreted the remark the same way.

In other words, nobody interpreted it as a "working vacation," they heard "leave of absence."

Yes, those tapes are edited, afterward. Sometimes people stay behind to tape a second person's "nodding head" that can be spliced into a lengthy monologue given by a speaker.

On later "rebroadcasts," we see the speaker, then someone nodding at those remarks, and then back to the speaker, and then someone nodding, and then back to the speaker, etc.

The re-run ends up looking more polished than the "live" program.

Posted by: Jvat Aug 11 2006, 12:22 PM

I saw the program live myself when it first came over last night. I observed that all the big guns in management of 3ABN were in the drawing room set with Brandy and Danny. Danny spoke about wanting revival and reformation in his life and taking some months break with Brandy in order to seek God's face. They did not make it sound like any major happening but placed in the context of what is being discussed here, it may have been a red herring to take people's mind off his real reason for going on vacation/ a break.

I wonder why he did not think of taking that break when the mess with Linda broke out? I wonder why?

Well, last night, basically 3ABN showed that they were ready to fight. Much talk about lies, insinuations, character assassinations and persecution. Danny really made himself sound like a victim. I suppose that that may bring in more sympathy funds. John Lomacang said unequivocally that 3ABN is not going anywhere. Rest assured! There were three devotional presentations to encourage them to hold on in this socalled crisis.

Yeah, so far, Brandy has been on the set a few times with Danny but not saying much.

Posted by: BrotherBill Aug 11 2006, 01:23 PM

Yeah, so far, Brandy has been on the set a few times with Danny but not saying much. [/quote]

When Danny is around, NO ONE gets a chance to say much!

Posted by: PaperTigers Aug 11 2006, 02:05 PM

QUOTE(Panama_Pete @ Aug 11 2006, 01:14 PM)

Yes, those tapes are edited, afterward. Sometimes people stay behind to tape a second person's "nodding head" that can be spliced into a lengthy monologue given by a speaker.

On later "rebroadcasts," we see the speaker, then someone nodding at those remarks, and then back to the speaker, and then someone nodding, and then back to the speaker, etc.

The re-run ends up looking more polished than the "live" program.

Let me tell you that sometimes, the editing is more than just a nodding of heads... there have been whole chunks that are redone..

Posted by: Panama_Pete Aug 11 2006, 02:35 PM

QUOTE(PaperTigers @ Aug 11 2006, 03:05 PM)

Let me tell you that sometimes, the editing is more than just a nodding of heads... there have been whole chunks that are redone..

Whole Chunks

× rofl

Posted by: PaperTigers Aug 11 2006, 02:47 PM

QUOTE(Panama_Pete @ Aug 11 2006, 04:35 PM)

Whole Chunks

x rofl

1

maybe that was bad wording

Posted by: Siriss Aug 11 2006, 03:48 PM

QUOTE(watchbird @ Aug 11 2006, 09:32 AM)

But to your question more directly...... The "pull" that anyone here has is dependent on who they are in real life and what they do in the background. And when they are working in the background they are using their own names and have the full strength of their characters, service records, training, circles of influence, and all of the other accounterments that go with being a person of influence. Here they may or may not use their real names, and they may or may not ever put their words on the screen.

so then, it is the pull of the individual when they are off the forum--not the pull of those "on" the orum. My misunderstanding. I thought the original poster of the idea was referring to the strength of he forum--not the strength of the individuals.

Posted by: watchbird Aug 11 2006, 04:19 PM

QUOTE(Siriss @ Aug 11 2006, 03:48 PM)

So then, it is the pull of the individual when they are off the forum--not the pull of those "on" the forum. My misunderstanding. I thought the original poster of the idea was referring to the strength of the forum--not the strength of the individuals.

There are different kinds of strengths and values. The forum is not an activist group. That is, we do not expect any power action to come from this forum.

The forum DOES however, have a very important function in and of itself. It serves as a meeting place, a bulletin board, a way of persons who thought they were isolated and alone finding others like hemselves. And the things that are posted here remain as silent witnesses and information packets in a place where all may come and read and be informed.

Vithout an open place like this, it is all too easy for those who have the ability to act should they thoose to do so, to do whatever they do in secret or to do nothing at all.

For way too long our church has operated in secrecy. Abuse victims are bought off by "settling out of court" ... and no one knows that a predator was even in the land. Victims of discrimation are likewise bought off and go their way, without the church members even knowing that the discrimation happened, or that government authorities acted upon it. This secrecy should not be. We as church nembers have the right to know if a teacher is fired because she stood up for another teacher who was being discriminated against. But we don't. Only if we personally know the individual do we have any idea that legal action has even taken place. All we know is that two teachers who were there are not now there.

But how do we spread that information until such a time as the church itself sets new policies for tself .. policies that include not only accountability in ethical matters, but also policies for informing thurch members as a whole as to what has taken place, and what measures have been taken to correct the situation and to ensure that it not happen again?

Intil then, places like this are our best tools and our most effective means of communication.

Posted by: sonshineonme Aug 11 2006, 05:42 PM

QUOTE(Jvat @ Aug 11 2006, 11:22 AM)

I saw the program live myself when it first came over last night. I observed that all the big guns in management of 3ABN were in the drawing room set with Brandy and Danny. Danny spoke about wanting revival and reformation in his life and taking some months break with Brandy in order to seek God's face. They did not make it sound like any major happening but placed in the context of what is being discussed here, it may have been a red herring to take people's mind off his real reason for going on vacation/ a break.

I wonder why he did not think of taking that break when the mess with Linda broke out? I wonder why?

Well, last night, basically 3ABN showed that they were ready to fight. Much talk about lies, insinuations, character assassinations and persecution. Danny really made himself sound like a victim. I suppose that that may bring in more sympathy funds. John Lomacang said unequivocally that 3ABN is not going anywhere. Rest assured! There were three devotional presentations to encourage them to hold on in this socalled crisis.

Yeah, so far, Brandy has been on the set a few times with Danny but not saying much.

She not only say much at all, but if you notice, keeps her head low and turned as if to hide behind her hair. I wonder what she thinks inside....any number of guesses come to my mind, but not knowing what she is really there for, I won't speculate. Woudin't want to do that hear and ruin our great reputation.

As for the big guns, I saw it and i FELT their direct in-you-face approach. They can SAY all they want, but what is really happening behind the scenes is totally different, that I can guarantee. They are going to keep people in the dark, probably forever, and this WILL BE milked for everything it possible can (cash). Danny the victim???? Well, that will really get the people upset and on fire! The people that KNOW he is NOT the victim that is....he really shouldn't mess with those people any more - it can get and will ge worse for him if he does that....and in the end, only backfire. I pray people who are being dupped willingly or innocently WAKE UP AND OPEN THEIR EYES . Surely the Holy Spirit is trying to reach them through all this! God is merciful and will try to be gentle, but they need to be willing to SEE what is happening too. JMO.

Posted by: JustTana Aug 11 2006, 07:57 PM

Well, I'll try again to post to this thread. It is my humble opinion that whatever Danny may have said last night about him and Brandy taking a 'leave of absence' is more about trying to convince people that he knows he needs to make changes in his life. However, I think it is only a smoke screen to try to fool Brandy, first of all, and then those faithful followers in the audience. As I wrote to Don Schneider today, who is a very personal acquaintance of my sister, she has personal knowledge of much of the behavior described in 'The Televangelist.' She is also a former member of the Springfield, Illinois church where Linda went after her firing and in talking with friends from there, was told how upset the placement of John Stanton made the people, especially as it related to removing Linda from any place in the church doings. She also knew Danny personally when he tried to become a literature evangelist. Her husband was the top salesman in Illinois and it was obvious that Danny had no desire to follow any of the programs that were in place. It was also very obvious that there was great trouble in the marriage and it was shortly after his stint at book sales that she was killed in the accident. The document regarding Kay's making plans to leave

Danny was very much true to what was being observed by my sister and others in the literature camp. My sister will be contacting Don Schneider as soon as she can and I will report to you what we find out, or not, from him. It is entirely possible that he will not be able to say much or will say things that must stay 'off the record' for now. In any case I will let you know the outcome.

JustTana

QUOTE(JustTana @ Aug 11 2006, 08:51 PM)

Well, I'll try again to post to this thread. It is my humble opinion that whatever Danny may have said last night about him and Brandy taking a 'leave of absence' is more about trying to convince people that he knows he needs to make changes in his life. However, I think it is only a smoke screen to try to fool Brandy, first of all, and then those faithful followers in the audience. As I wrote to Don Schneider today, who is a very personal acquaintance of my sister, she has personal knowledge of much of the behavior described in 'The Televangelist.' She is also a former member of the Springfield, Illinois church where Linda went after her firing and in talking with friends from there, was told how upset the placement of John Stanton made the people, especially as it related to removing Linda from any place in the church doings. She also knew Danny personally when he tried to become a literature evangelist. Her husband was the top salesman in Illinois and it was obvious that Danny had no desire to follow any of the programs that were in place. It was also very obvious that there was great trouble in the marriage and it was shortly after his stint at book sales that she was killed in the accident. The document regarding Kay's making plans to leave Danny was very much true to what was being observed by my sister and others in the literature camp. My sister will be contacting Don Schneider as soon as she can and I will report to you what we find out, or not, from him. It is entirely possible that he will not be able to say much or will say things that must stay 'off the record' for now. In any case I will let you know the outcome. The time frame of my sister's acquaintance of Danny is over a twenty year span of time covering his first marriage.

JustTana

Posted by: tall73 Aug 12 2006, 07:48 PM

If the allegations regarding molestation in the recent addition to the "televangelist" thread are true, then that is a far more likely cause of this departure than any trust department.

I think if someone with kids had just married someone who was alleged to have been molested they would want a break too.

Posted by: beartrap Aug 13 2006, 12:09 AM

I don't know Brandy well, but I do know her well enough to say that if she appears uncomfortable in public appearances, doesn't say much, and seems to try hiding behind her hair, she is not someone who seeks the limelight, or wants to be seen. Indeed, from my interaction with her, and what I know of her, Brandy is a fine person who, in trying to do the best she can for the futures of herself and her children, has become swept up in something that is far bigger than she can imagine. I will not go into detail, but I will say that she has demonstrated to me in very practical and personal ways that she has a big heart. I feel badly for her that she has fallen into the mess that currently engulfs her, but I would give Brandy a big hug any time, and let her know that I wish her and her children the very best.

Posted by: PrincessDrRe Aug 13 2006, 09:47 AM

QUOTE(tall73 @ Aug 12 2006, 09:48 PM)

If the allegations regarding molestation in the recent addition to the "televangelist" thread are true, then that is a far more likely cause of this departure than any trust department.

I think if someone with kids had just married someone who was alleged to have been molested they would want a break too.

Or we at least hope so.....

sigh

×

Posted by: Freedom Aug 13 2006, 03:55 PM

QUOTE(sonshineonme @ Aug 11 2006, 03:42 PM)

She not only say much at all, but if you notice, keeps her head low and turned as if to hide behind her hair. I wonder what she thinks inside....any number of guesses come to my mind, but not knowing what she is really there for, I won't speculate. Woudln't want to do that hear and ruin our great reputation.

As for the big guns, I saw it and i FELT their direct in-you-face approach. They can SAY all they want, but what is really happening behind the scenes is totally different, that I can guarantee. They are going to keep people in the dark, probably forever, and this WILL BE milked for everything it possible can (cash). Danny the victim???? Well, that will really get the people upset and on fire! The people that KNOW he is NOT the victim that is...he really shouldn't mess with those people any more - it can get and will ge worse for him if he does that....and in the end, only backfire. I pray people who are being dupped willingly or innocently WAKE UP AND OPEN THEIR

EYES . Surely the Holy Spirit is trying to reach them through all this! God is merciful and will try to be gentle, but they need to be willing to SEE what is happening too. JMO.

Thank you sonshineonme! Yes, I felt it was a direct -in- your-face approach. Yes, what is happenieng behind the scenes is totally different.

Powered by Invision Power Board (http://www.invisionboard.com)
© Invision Power Services (http://www.invisionpower.com)